UNOFFICIAL COP

Doc#: 1131316102 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/09/2011 04:42 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Old Republic National Title Insurance Company 20 South Clark Street Suite 2000 Chicago, (L. 60603

After Recording Return To:

RUTH RUHL, P.C. Attn: Recording Department 2305 Ridge Road, Suite 196 Rockwall, Texas 75087

11233312/3 Prepared By: RUTH RUHL, P.C. 2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106 Rockwall, TX 75087

Loan No.: 0596640510 Investor No.: 1704834972

-Ox Coot Count WARRANTY DEED IN LIEU OF FORECLOSURE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Radu E. Mihestean and Me'area Mihestean, husband and wife the GRANTOR(S)

herein, for the consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable cons deration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do give, grant, bargain, sell, warrant, and convey unto Federal National Mortgage Association Po-Box 650043, DALLING TX 75362

the GRANTEE,

his successors and assigns, all of the following described premises situated in the County of Cook State of Illinois, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Tax Parcel Number: 13-22-112-040-1004

Commonly Known As: 3734 N. Kilpatrick Avenue 2S, Chicago, Illinois 60641

1131316102 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0596640510 Investor No.: 1704834972

THIS DEED is an absolute conveyance of title in effect as well as form, and is not intended as a mortgage, trust conveyance or security of any kind. It being the intention of the Grantor and the Grantee that the interest of the Grantor and the Grantee, their successors and/or assigns in said property under said mortgage whether guaranteed, insured or direct loan, shall not merge, and that said mortgage shall not merge, and that said mortgage shall remain in full force and effect until specifically released. Said mortgage was made by Radu E. Mihestean, single person , as Mortgagor

to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Suntrust Mortgage Inc.

, as Mortgagee,

dated August 30th, 2007 , and recorded on September 12th, 2007 in Book N/A Instrument No. 0725501238 which was assigned to Nationstar Mortgage LLC

, Page N/A

by an assignment recorded simultaneously herewith at the Cook County Clerk's Office.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to above granted and bargained premises with the appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto the said GRANTEE, his successors and assigns forever. The said GRANTORS do covenant for themselves, their heirs, executors, and assigns, that at the signing of these presents, they are well seized of the above described premises as a good and indefeasible estate in fee simple, and have good right to bargain and sell the same in the manner and form as above written; and that they same are free and clear from all encumbrances whatsoever, and that they and their heirs, executors, and assigns will warrant and defend said premises, with the appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto said GRANTEE, his successors and assigns, against all lawful claims and demands whatsoever. Said GRANTORS hereby release and waive all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois and any other State Law which may apply

1131316102 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0596640510 Investor No.: 1704834972	A I i
WITNESS the HAND and SEAL of the GRANTORS on this	$\frac{12^{lh}}{l}$ day of $\frac{1}{l}$, 20!1.
	Radu E. Mihestean (Seal)
	Melinda Mihestean (Seal) Melinda Mihestean
	(Seal)
	(Seal)
State of Illinois	
County of Cook	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and Radu E. Mihestean and Melinda Mihestean	
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in perso is delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the release and waiver of the right of Homestead.	n : uses and purposes therein set forth, including the
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 12 day of	JULY , 2011
SEAL SEAL JON TOMOS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 18, 2014	Notary Pholic My Commission Expires: 03.18.14
ADDRESS OF GRANTEE & SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS 1 Lewisville, Texas 75067	ГО: Nationstar Mortgage ELC, 350 Highland Drive,
"TAX EXEMPT PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH L, SECTION ACT."	ON 4, OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
July 12, 2011	adu & Malaston (Seal)

1131316102 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 3734-2S IN THE 3734 N KINLATRICK CONDOMINIUMS AS DEPICTED ON PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

LOT 48 IN FLOCK 4 IN GROSS MILWAUKEE AVENUE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP, RECORDED ON MAY 22, 1997 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NO. 0714215022, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE OF P-3 AV) 5-1, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0714:15022.

1131316102 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

THE GRANTOR OR HIS AGENT AFFIRMS THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGE, THE NAME OF THE GRANTEE SHOWN ON THE DEED OR ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A NATURAL PERSON, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION OR FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, A PARTNERSHIP AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, OR OTHER ENTITY RECOGNIZED AS A PERSON AND AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE TITLE TO REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE ILLINOIS.

Dated 7:12:20(1	
	SIGNATURE
0.	Grantor or Agent
70 0	
Subscribed and sworn to before	
me by the said Sye	OFFICIAL SEAL
this 2 (th) day of 11, 20	* JODIE LOV *
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 07/17/2014
O _Z	
	VERIFIES THAT THE NAME OF THE GRANTEES
	NEFICIAL INTEREST IN A LAND TRUST IS EITHER A
	NOR FOREIGN CORPORATION AUTHORIZED TO DO O REAL ESTATE IN ILLINOIS, OR OTHER ENTITY
	TO DO BUSINESS OR ACQUIRE AND HOLD TITLE TO
REAL ESTATE UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE	
Dated: 7-12-2011	10
Dated:	
	SIGNATURE
	Grantee or Agent
	Sidney of Albania
Subscribed and sworn to before	
me by the said She	OPFICIAL SFAI
this (2) (th) day of (1) (20)	S UPRICIAL SEAL

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission Expires 07/17/2014